
Transnet SOC Ltd 
Registration No. 
1990/000900/30 

  

 

Addendum 01 
 Page 1 
 

 
To 

From 

Date 

Subject 

Pages                                                       

                                                   

Sent to the tenderers.  

Wiseman Xaba  

17 May 2024 

Addendum 1 

3 

 

 
 
TENDER NO. TPT/2024/05/0032/65097/RFP 

 
DESCRIPTION OF THE WORKS: DESIGN, REFURBISH, SUPPLY, 
DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF FUEL 
FACILITIES FOR TRANSNET SOC LTD (REG.NO 1990/000900/30) 
OPERATING AS TRANSNET PORT TERMINALS (HEREINAFTER 
REFERRED TO AS “TPT”) AT VARIOUS PORT TERMINALS (NATIONAL). 
 

Attached for your attention is a copy of Addendum No.1 dated 17 May 
2024. 

 
Endorsement should be made on the tender that Addendum No.1 dated 17 
May 2024 has been received and taken into account in submitting your 
tender. 

 
*    Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum before the closing date of 
tender. 

  
 

Regards 
 
 

         _________________ 
          Wiseman Xaba 
          Sourcing Specialist 
 



Transnet SOC Ltd 
Registration No. 
1990/000900/30 

  

 

Addendum 01 
 Page 2 
 

 
 

TRANSNET SOC LTD 

TENDER NO. TPT/2024/05/0032/65097/RFP 
 
DESCRIPTION OF THE WORKS: DESIGN, REFURBISH, SUPPLY, 
DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF FUEL 
FACILITIES FOR TRANSNET SOC LTD (REG.NO 1990/000900/30) 
OPERATING AS TRANSNET PORT TERMINALS (HEREINAFTER 
REFERRED TO AS “TPT”) AT VARIOUS PORT TERMINALS (NATIONAL). 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1                                                        DATE: 17 May 2024 
 

The following information is furnished in addition to, in amplification and 
substitution of, matters contained in the tender documents issued in respect of the 
above-mentioned work. 

 
T1.1 Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender 

 

1.1 A Compulsory Tender Clarification Meeting will be conducted via 
Microsoft Teams on Friday the 24th of May 2024, at 11:00am [11 
O’clock] for a period of ± 2 (two) hours. 

The Compulsory Tender Clarification Meeting will start punctually, and 
information will not be repeated for the benefit of individuals arriving late. 
Should the Tenderer wish to participate in the compulsory briefing session, 
the Tenderer must send request via email to wiseman.xaba2@transnet.net 
before close of business on Monday, the 20th of May 2024. 

 

Tenderers may access the Compulsory Briefing Session using the 
links below: 

 

Microsoft Teams meeting  

 

Microsoft Teams Need help?  

Join the meeting now  

Meeting ID: 383 387 759 881  

Passcode: AwqGHJ  

 
Dial in by phone  

+27 21 835 5059,,312711161# South Africa, Cape Town  

Find a local number  

Phone conference ID: 312 711 161#  

Join on a video conferencing device  

Tenant key: teams@transnet.onpexip.com  

Video ID: 126 345 593 1  

More info  

For organizers: Meeting options | Reset dial-in PIN  

http://intranet.inter.transnet.local/Videos/General/Transnet%20Recovery%20Pl

an/VID-20231214-WA0000?Web=1 

https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-US
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YjZjYWU1YTUtMDU1Ny00NWU5LTkwY2MtYzY0N2QzNThhOTQ1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22a1a39996-f913-4016-a58a-361c60dec580%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2282355716-1239-459f-a65d-93b37073a972%22%7d
tel:+27218355059,,312711161
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/c7a5dad1-bbb2-4d04-ade3-905f10269eff?id=312711161
mailto:teams@transnet.onpexip.com
https://pexip.me/teams/transnet.onpexip.com/1263455931
https://teams.microsoft.com/meetingOptions/?organizerId=82355716-1239-459f-a65d-93b37073a972&tenantId=a1a39996-f913-4016-a58a-361c60dec580&threadId=19_meeting_YjZjYWU1YTUtMDU1Ny00NWU5LTkwY2MtYzY0N2QzNThhOTQ1@thread.v2&messageId=0&language=en-US
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/usp/pstnconferencing
http://intranet.inter.transnet.local/Videos/General/Transnet%20Recovery%20Plan/VID-20231214-WA0000?Web=1
http://intranet.inter.transnet.local/Videos/General/Transnet%20Recovery%20Plan/VID-20231214-WA0000?Web=1


Transnet SOC Ltd 
Registration No. 
1990/000900/30 

  

 

Addendum 01 
 Page 3 
 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)  ECC Cover Page 
 
The Compulsory Tender Briefing Meeting dates as stated under the REQUEST 
FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)  ECC Cover Page is hereby revised as per the details 
below: 
 

 
COMPULSORY BRIEFING   : 24 May 2024  
 
 
 
 
 
                          
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

TRANSNET SOC LTD 



Transnet SOC Ltd 
Registration No. 
1990/000900/30 

  

 

Addendum 01 
 Page 4 
 

TENDER NO. TPT/2024/05/0032/65097/RFP 
 
 

DESCRIPTION OF THE WORKS: DESIGN, REFURBISH, SUPPLY, 
DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF FUEL 
FACILITIES FOR TRANSNET SOC LTD (REG.NO 1990/000900/30) 
OPERATING AS TRANSNET PORT TERMINALS (HEREINAFTER 
REFERRED TO AS “TPT”) AT VARIOUS PORT TERMINALS (NATIONAL). 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 1                                                  DATE: 17 May 2024 
 

 
This is to certify that we ________________________________ have received 
Addendum No. 1 dated 17 May 2024. 

 
 
___________________________ 
            TENDERER 
 
 
DATE: ____________________ 
 
 
 
WITNESSES: 1. __________________________ 
 
   

 
 


